

KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

Date: 6 March 2020

BSE Scrip Code: 533293

To
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSENG

To

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, further to our letter dated 30 November 2015 and pursuant to Regulations 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the contact details of the authorized Key Managerial Personnel for the purpose of determining materiality of an event or information and for the purpose of making disclosures to stock exchange(s), as considered by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 6 March 2020, are as under:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Nos.	Email
1	Mr. T. Vinodkumar upto 6 March 2020	Chief Financial Officer	020 - 25810341	T.Vinodkumar@kirloskar.com
2	Mr. Pawan Kumar Agarwal with effect from 7 March 2020	Chief Financial Officer	020 - 25810341	Pawan.Agarwal@kirloskar.com
3	Mr. Rajendra R. Deshpande upto 28 April 2020	Managing Director & CEO	020 - 25810341	Rajendra. Deshpande@kirloskar.com
4	Mr. Sanjeev Nimkar with effect from 29 April 2020	Managing Director	020 - 25810341	Sanjeev.Nimkar@kirloskar.com

These details will also be available on the website of the Company.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Smita Raichurkar Company Secretary